MRD 6/20/00

FORM PTO-1619A O PE	07-14-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
BADEMA	101404938 ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	cs: Please record the attached original doc Conveyance Type	ument(s) or copy(ies).
New	Assignment Security Agr	eement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Na	ame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governmen	t
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme Departmental File	nt Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying par	
Name (line 1) EASTMAN CHEM	ILCAL COMPANY	Month Day Year 5 12 2000
Name (line 2)		
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) DAULD D CORNE	PUL	If document to be record is an assignment and th
Name (line 2) DD CORNELL 1788	SOCIATES, LLC	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 230 HAMMOND	Avenus	(Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) KINDSPORT		660 Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad		
Name DAULD D CORNE		
Address (line 1) 230 1-tammoron A	NE	
Address (line 2) KINGSPORT, TN S	37660	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2000 ASCOTT 00000168 4759833 F 581 80.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, i	ncluding time for reviewing the document
anthening the date seeded to conclude the Course Chest - Cand	egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	fice Chief Information Officer Weshingto

PATENT REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0854

FORM PTO-16193 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 423	-245-3648		
Name JAUID D CORNEU				
Address (line 1) 230 (HAMMOND ADENDE				
Address (line 2) KINGSPORT TN 37660				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #				
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if addition	nal numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Num [4,759,833] [5,277,			
	L L			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	РСТ		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): SO				
Method of Payment: Enclosed C Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	Itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Down D CORNEL	Jun fond	JUNE 16,2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0855

EXHIBIT 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee 37662, (hereinafter referred to as "EASTMAN") is the owner of the United States Letters Patent No. 5.277,767; and United States Letters Patent No. 4,759,833.

WHEREAS, David D. Cornell having a residence at 230 Hammond Avenue, Kingsport Tennessee 37660 (hereinafter referred to as Purchaser) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,277,767; and United States Letters Patent No. 4,759,833.

NOW, THEREFORE, EASTMAN, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Purchaser, the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,277.767; and United States Letters Patent No. 4,759,833; the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser. for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by EASTMAN had this assignment and sale not be made.

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

B٧

Herry J. Gwinnell Ssistant Secretary and Assistant General Counsel

STATE OF TENNESSEE) COUNTY OF Sullivan) ss

On this 12th day of May, 2000, before me appeared Harry T. Grinell, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf and on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

prinery, 2002 My Commission Expires: <u>23</u>

LEGAL DEPT. REVIEW	MWS